Users	Ley Pavilion & Kitchen	Daily Rental Fee	Deposit
Non-Profit Organization	Included	\$100.00	\$100.00
Definition: Church Function, 4H Clubs, School District			
functions, organized Youth Activities			
TAX EXEMPT/CERTIFICATE REQUIRED			
Family Events - Residents	Included	\$250.00	\$100.00
Picnics, Graduations, Reunions			
Family Event - Non-Resident	Included	\$350.00	\$100.00
Picnics, Graduation, Reunions			
Private Enterprise	Included	\$500.00	\$100.00
Auctions (NT), Concerts (T) Home Shows,			
Company Picnics (T), Product/Promotional Displays			
DAILY RENTAL ONLY - TAXED IF APPLICABLE			
*NT - Non-Taxable			
* T - Taxable			
Weddings and / or Weekend Rental Resident	Included	\$400.00	\$100.00
City Residents			
Weekend Booking only Friday 3 p.m Sunday 5:00 p.m.			
Weddings and / or Weekend Rental Non-Resident	Included	\$700.00	\$100.00
Non-Resident			
Weekend Booking only Friday 3 p.m Sunday 5:00 p.m.			

Items Included in Rental of Ley Pavilion Include:

- Power outlets and lights
- Use of kitchen area electrical power outlets, lights and hot water
- Garbage Bags
- 50 Chairs
- •30 Cafeteria Tables. Extra tables are the renter's responsibility

Additional Rental Options

- Stage Rental Fee \$50
- You may contact Dodgeville Lions Club, Bob Kratochwill at (608) 574-4011 for additional tables to rent.

RENTAL FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE. ACTUAL FEE CHARGED WILL BE THE CURRENT FEE ON THE DATE OF THE EVENT